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CHAPTER VII 
ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

DATA ELEMENT 

Acquisition Advice Code 
Acquisition Method Code 
Acquisition Method  Code 
Action NSN,  Relationship 
Action PSCN,  I&S Relationship 
Activity Code, Screening 
Actual Match 
Address Card Sequence Code 
Air Force Budget Code - MDL 
Assets Authorization Code 
Assets Availability Code 
Assigned PSCN 
Association Match 
Association Package Sequence Number 
Authorized II Data Collaborator Code 
Authorized Data Receiver Code 
Automatic Data Processing Equipment 

Identification Code 
Automatic Digital Network (AUTODIN) 
AUTODIN

 NSN 
Changed DRN Value 
CMD Authorization Code 
Concepts for Submission and Processing 

of Provisioning Screening Requests 
Combat Essentiality Code, Marine Corps 
Condition Code, Federal 
Content Indicator Code 
Continuation Indicator Code 
Data Item Description 
Data Record Numbers 
Data Record Number  Value 
Date, Effective, Logistics Action 
Date, Assignment 
Date, Standardization Decision 
DD FORM250 
Deletion Reason Code 
Demilitarization Code 
Destination Code, Screening

 Application
 64 Character Subset 

Document Availability Code 
Document Identifier Code 
Document Identifier Code, Input 
Document Identifier Code, Original Input 
Dollar Value, Unit Price 
Error Condition:  KRE 
Establish Destination Code and Address 
Exact Match 
Exclusions From Provisioning Screening 
Expendability Code, Army 
Expendability, Recoverability, Repairability 

Category Code, AF 
Extra Long Reference Number 
Federal Item Identification 
Federal Item Identification Guide  Number 
Federal Supply Class 
Federal Supply Code for Manufacturers 
Former Unit of Issue 

2
 41OO.38-M 

DRN PAR 

2507 1.210.1 
2871 1.210.2 
2876 1,220.3 
8869 
0656 1.210.5 
0177 1.210.6 

3.230.1 
0233 5.410.6 
3765 1.210.7 
2500 
4720 1.210.14 
8863 2.210.76 

3.230.6 
8252 1.210.15 
2533 1.210.16 
2534 1.210.17 
0801 1.210,18 

Z.21O. 19 
2.320.2 

3790 1.210.63 
9977 3.300.2 
0759 1.210.20 

1.110.2 

3311 1.210.50 
2835 1.210.23 

6.220 
8555 1.210.24 

1.140.5 
0950 1.200 
9975 3.300.33 
2128 1.210.25 
2180 
2300 2.210.27 

1.140.4 
4540 ].210.28 
0167 1.210.29 
3890 1.210.30 

1.110.1 
1.110.1.1 
6.400.5 

2640 
3920 1.210.32 

3921 1.220.32 
3922 1.210.32 
7075 Z.21O.33 

3.200.2 
1.130.1 
3.230.4 
1.110.7 

2665 1.210.10 
2655 1.210.8 

1.110.7.1 
1.210.34 

4065 1,210.35 
3990 1.210.36 
9250 1.210.37 
8472 1.210.109 
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------------------------------------------------

Download any U.S. FedForm (free, fillable, savable in Adobe Reader)! 
Start with the "Flash Demo" at the top of the following page: 
www.usa-federal-forms.com 

Convert any fillable PDF form to savable (locally, in Adobe 
Reader): 
www.savePDF.com 

Convert any document (in any format) to PDF fillable and savable: 
www.FillinDocs.com 

All (10's of 1,000's) U.S. Federal Forms already fillable, savable: 
www.usa-federal-forms.com 

About the ITAOP/savePDF Method 

The traditional Field-by-Field creation process is extremely ineffective 
and slow. 

The only realistic option to create high-quality forms is the Insert-Text-
Anywhere-on-Page (ITAOP) method. 

The field creation process is about 10,000 times faster than the 
traditional method; the list of ITAOP features is not even available for 
the traditional method. 

ITAOP savePDF method proved to be very simple and completely 
reliable for millions of users all over the world (incl. individuals, 
companies, organizations, government employees). 
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DoD 41OO.38-M 

DATA ELEMENT 

Fund Code, Air Force 
Futures Data 
Header Labels, Magnetic Tape 
Header, Input (Variable Format) 
Header, Output  Format) 
Header, Output (Variable Format)

 Relationship Code
 Relationship Preferred Item Designator 

In-the-clear Reference Number
 Address Table 

Input Screening: 
LSF (Search by 
LSR (Search by Ref. No.) 

input Formats-PSMAT 
Input Formats-Screening 
Inventory Account Code, Coast Guard 
Issue, and/or Requisitioning 

Restriction Code 
Item Management Code 
Item Management Coding Activity 
Item Name, Approved 
Item Name Code 
Item Name, Non-Approved 
Item Standardization Code 
Item Standardization Code, Replaced NSN 
Justification Code 
Labels, Magnetic Tape: 

External 
Internal 

Letter of Registration (PSMAT) 
Letter of Transmittal (Screening Request) 
Limitation, LSF Transactions 
Limitation, LSR Transactions 
Limitation, Records Quantity Per Reel 
Listing Format, Output 
Mailing Address, Screening Requests 
Maintenance of PSMAT 
Major Organizational Entity Code 
Major Organizational Entity (MOE) Rule 
Management Control Data, AF 
Management Data, Army 
Management Control Data, Marine Corps 
Management Control Data, Navy 
Management Echelon Code, Marine Corps 
Match Conditions, Screening Output 
Matched NSN 
Matched PSCN 
Material Category Code, Army 
Material Control Code, Navy 
Material Identification Code, Marine Corps 
Material Management Aggregation Code, AF 
MINIMIZE 
Mode/Media Codes, Output 
National Codification Bureau  Code 
National Item Identification Number 
National Stock Number 
NATO Supply Code for Manufacturers 
Navy Cognizance Code 

2695 

9098 
9098 
2730 
2726 

0708 
0132 

2744 
2748 
5010 
4080 
5020 
2650 
8525 
2750 

2833 
8290 
8925 
8930 
8935 
8940 
2790 

4120 
8981 
2680 
2832 
4126 
2836 

3740 
4130 

3960 
4140 
2608 

VII-2 

PAR 

1.210.9 . . . . . . . . . . .—...
3.240.16 
6,320 
2.730 
3.300.1 

1.210.39 
1.210.38 
4.210 
5.410.1 

2.410.2 
2.410.1 
5.400 
2.700 
1.210.21 
1.220.40 

1.210.41 
1.210.42 
1.210.43 
1.210.44 
1.210.44 
1.210.45 
1.210.46 
1.210.47 

2.520 
6.320 
5.100.1 
2.510 
2.410.2.1 
2.410.1.1 
2.530 
3.400 
2.320.1 
5.3m 

1.210.49’ 
3.300.10 
3.3(MJ.1O 
3.3W.1O 
3.300.10 
I.21O.51 
3.230 
1.210.57 
1.210.58 

1.210.66 
1.210.52 
1.210.59 
1.110.5 
1.210.74 
1.210.61 
1.210.62 
1.210.63 
1.210.64 
1.210.65 
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DATA ELEMENT. ...,,..,.,.,.:

 Status Code 
No MATCH: KNR 
Nonconsumable Item Material Support Code 
Number of Data Collaborators 
Number of Data Receivers 
Occurs Counter (1) 
Occurs Counter (2) 
Operational Test Code 
Ordering Data 
Originating Activity Code 
Originating Service/Agency Designator Code 
Originator, Standardization Decision 
Output Data Request Code 

KEC - AUTODIN Limitation 
KFE - File Data, Replacement 
KFS - Submitted 
KIS - Output Results,  Search 
KMA - Association Match 
KME - Exact Match 
KMG - Possible Match 
KMH - Actual Match

 - NATO NSN Matched 
KMP - Partial Match 
KMQ - Probable Match 
KMR - Reference Number Match 
KMS - Security Classified 
KMT - Preferred Item Data 
KNR - No Match 
KRE - Error Condition 
KSR - Screening Results - LSR Input 
KTN - Requested Data Not Available 

Output Limitation, Reference Numbers 
Output Match Conditions/DICs (LSR Input): 

Actual Match - KMH 
Association Match - KMA 
Exact Match - KME 
No Match - KNR 
Partial Match - KMP 
Possible Match - KMG 
Probable Match - KMQ 
Security Classified - KMS 
Partial Match - KMP 

Package Sequence Number 
Permanent System Control Number 
Phrase Code - MDL 
Physical Security/Arms, Ammunition and 

Explosives Security Risk/Pilferage Codes 
Physical Category Code 
Possible Match - KMG 
Precious Metals Indicator Code 
Price Validation Code, A F 
Priority Indicator Code 
Probable Match - KMQ 
Provisioning Screening Master 

Address Table 

DRN PAR 

2670 1.210.68 
3.230.7 

0076 1.210.69 
8375 3.300.24 
8380 3.300.24 
0211 1.210.70 
0212 1.210.70 
0572 1.210.53 

1.140 
4210 1.210.6 
3702 1.210.71 
9325 1.210.72 
4690 1.210.73 

3.250.1 
3.250.2 
3.250.3 
3.250.4 
3.250.5 
3.250.6 
3.250.7 
3.250.8 
3.250.9 
3.250.10 
3.250.11 
3.250.15 
3.250.13 
3.250.14 
3.250.15 
3.200.2 
3.250.16 
3.250.17 
3.240.5 

3.230.1 
3.230.6 
3.230.4 
3.230.7 
3.230.5 
3.230.3 
3.230.2 
3.220.2 
3.230.5 

1070 1.210.75 
4250 1.210.76 
2862 1.210.60 
2863 1.210.77 

0573 1.210.54 
3.230.3 

0802 1.210.78 
0858 1.210.9.1 
2867 1.210.79 

3.230.2 
0263 5.200 

VII-3 
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D A T A  E L E M E N T 

Provisioning Screening Receivers Address 
Purpose/Scope 
Quantitative Expression 
Quant i ty ,  Asse t s  Repor ted 
Quanti ty ,  Per  
Quantity, Per Unit Pack 
Recoverability Code, Army 
Recoverability Code, Marine Corps 
Reference Number 
Reference Number Action Activity Code 
Reference Number Category Code 
Reference Number Character Counter 
Reference Number Variation Code 
Reference/Partial Descriptive Method Reason Code 
Registration in PSMAT 
Reimbursement Code 
Related NSN 
Related PSCN 
Repairability Code 
Reparable Characteristics Indicator Code - DLA 
Replaced NSN, Standardization Relationship 
Replacement NSN, Cancellation 
Replacement PSCN, Cancellation 
Replacement NSN, Standardization Relationship 
Replacement PSCN, Standardization Relationship 
Return Codes, Error Condition 
Scratch/Blank Tapes 
Search by NIIN (LSF) 
Search by Reference Number 
Security Classified Items 
Segment Code, Screening 
Segments, Screening Input: 

Input Header 
Segment 2 
Segment 3 

Segments, Screening Output 
Output Header 
Segment 1 
Segment A 
Segment B 
Segment C 
Segment E 
Segment F 
Segment H 
Segment J 
Segment K 
Segment L 
Segment P 
Segment Q 
Segment R 
Segment T 
Segment Y 
Segment Z 

Segment Length 
Serial Number Control Code, Coast Guard 
Service/Agency Designator Code 
Service Code PSMAT 
SheIf Life Code 
Single/Multiple Output Code 
Source of Supply Code, CMD 

DRN PAR 

0232 5.410.7 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
1.100 

8575 .210.110 
6060 3.300.19 
0106 3.300.11 
6106 1.210.80 
2892 1.210.12 
2891 1.210.55 
3570 1.210.81 
2900 1.210.82 
2910 1.210.83 
0209 1.210.84 
4780 1.210.85 
4765 1.210.86 

5.210 
2930 1.210.87 
2895 3.240.6 
0657 1.210.88 
0709 1.210.22 
2934 1.210.89 
8977 1.210.90 
8875 1.210.92 
8985 1.210.93 
9525 1.210.91 
9530 1.210.94 
9480 1.210.95 

2.540 
2.410.2 
2.410.1 
3.220.2 

8999 2.600.2/3 

9094 2.600.1 
9125 2.600.2 
9124 2.600.3 

9098 3.240.1 
9121 3.240.2 
9100 3.240.3 
9101 3.240.4 
9102 3.240.5 
9104 3.240.6 
9106 3.240.6.1 
9108 3.240.7 
9122 3.240.8 
9109 3.240.9 
9110 3.240.10 
9113 3.240.11 
9114 3.240.12 
9115 3.240.13 
9117 3.240.14 
0165 3.240.15 

3.240.16 
0189 1.210.96 
0763 1.210.22, I 
4672 1.210.97 
0264 5.410.11 
2943 1.210.98 
4535 1.210.99 
3690 
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DATA ELEMENT 

Source of Sup Modifier Code 
Special Mate  Content Code 
Special Material Identification Code, Navy 
Statistical Indicator Code 
Stores Account, Marine Corps 
Submitted Value 
Submitted Package Sequence Number 
Submitter’s Control Number 
Tables 
Technical Document Number 
Telecommunications (AUTODIN) 
Type of Item Identification Code 
Type of Match Conditions 
Type of Screening Codes 
Type of Value Code 
Unit of Issue 
Unit of Issue Conversion Factors 
Unit of Measure of Related NSN 
Using Service Code

DRN PAR 

2948 1.210.101 
1.210.102 

2834 1.210.67 
3708 1.210.103 
2959 2.210.56 
9979 3.300.16 
8328 1.210.75 
1120 

Appendix III A 
2893 3.300.11 

6.200 
4820 

3.230 
9505 1.210.106 
0238 1.210.207 
3050 1 . 2 1 0 . 1 0  9 
3053 2.210.108 
0107 1.210.110 
0745 
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